
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Single-cell program 352 days? Mon 10/2/06 Tue 2/5/08

2 KEK 352 days Mon 10/2/06 Tue 2/5/08

3 Standard recipe 283 days Mon 10/2/06 Wed 10/31/07

4 1st cycle 45 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 12/1/06

5 2nd cycle 23 days Tue 5/1/07 Thu 5/31/07 16

6 3rd cycle 23 days Mon 10/1/07 Wed 10/31/07 17

7 H2O2 261 days Mon 12/4/06 Mon 12/3/07

8 1st cycle 30 days Mon 12/4/06 Fri 1/12/07 4

9 2nd cycle 22 days Fri 6/1/07 Mon 7/2/07 5

10 3rd cycle 23 days Thu 11/1/07 Mon 12/3/07 6

11 Degrease 254 days Mon 1/15/07 Thu 1/3/08

12 1st cycle 30 days Mon 1/15/07 Fri 2/23/07 8

13 2nd cycle 22 days Tue 7/3/07 Wed 8/1/07 9

14 3rd cycle 23 days Tue 12/4/07 Thu 1/3/08 10

15 Fresh acid 242 days Mon 3/5/07 Tue 2/5/08

16 1st cycle 30 days Mon 3/5/07 Fri 4/13/07 12

17 2nd cycle 22 days Thu 8/2/07 Fri 8/31/07 13

18 3rd cycle 23 days Fri 1/4/08 Tue 2/5/08 14

19 CEA 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

22 Jlab 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

23 MSU 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

24

25 Tight-Loop effort 278 days? Fri 3/30/07 Tue 4/22/08

26 KEK Cavities 277 days? Mon 4/2/07 Tue 4/22/08
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

27 KEK Tesla Type #5 234 days? Mon 4/2/07 Thu 2/21/08

28 contract 1 day? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 4/2/07

29 fabrication ready 1 day? Thu 11/1/07 Thu 11/1/07

30 first EP 20 days Fri 11/2/07 Thu 11/29/07 29

31 EP+VT 20 days Fri 11/30/07 Thu 12/27/07 30

32 EP+VT 20 days Fri 12/28/07 Thu 1/24/08 31

33 EP+VT 20 days Fri 1/25/08 Thu 2/21/08 32

34 KEK Tesla Type #6 256 days? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 3/24/08

35 contract 1 day? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 4/2/07

36 fabrication ready 1 day? Mon 12/3/07 Mon 12/3/07

37 first EP 20 days Tue 12/4/07 Mon 12/31/07 36

38 EP+VT 20 days Tue 1/1/08 Mon 1/28/08 37

39 EP+VT 20 days Tue 1/29/08 Mon 2/25/08 38

40 EP+VT 20 days Tue 2/26/08 Mon 3/24/08 39

41 KEK Tesla Type #7 277 days? Mon 4/2/07 Tue 4/22/08

42 contract 1 day? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 4/2/07

43 fabrication ready 1 day? Tue 1/1/08 Tue 1/1/08

44 first EP 20 days Wed 1/2/08 Tue 1/29/08 43

45 EP+VT 20 days Wed 1/30/08 Tue 2/26/08 44

46 EP+VT 20 days Wed 2/27/08 Tue 3/25/08 45

47 EP+VT 20 days Wed 3/26/08 Tue 4/22/08 46

48

49 Old Ichiro #0 (no HOM) 46 days? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 6/4/07

50 EP+VT 15 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/20/07
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

51 EP+VT 15 days Mon 4/23/07 Fri 5/11/07 50

52 EP+VT 15 days Mon 5/14/07 Fri 6/1/07 51

53 send to US 1 day? Mon 6/4/07 Mon 6/4/07 52

54 Old Ichiro #3 (no HOM) 46 days? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 6/4/07

55 EP+VT 15 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/20/07

56 EP+VT 15 days Mon 4/23/07 Fri 5/11/07 55

57 EP+VT 15 days Mon 5/14/07 Fri 6/1/07 56

58 send to US 1 day? Mon 6/4/07 Mon 6/4/07 57

59 New Ichiro #1 (no HOM) 171 days Mon 4/2/07 Mon 11/26/07

60 first EP 20 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/27/07

61 EP+VT 20 days Mon 4/30/07 Fri 5/25/07 60

62 EP+VT 20 days Mon 5/28/07 Fri 6/22/07 61

63 EP+VT 20 days Mon 6/25/07 Fri 7/20/07 62

64 change endgroups 20 days Mon 7/23/07 Fri 8/17/07 63

65 first EP 20 days Tue 10/2/07 Mon 10/29/07 64

66 EP+VT 20 days Tue 10/30/07 Mon 11/26/07 65

67 New Ichiro #2 (no HOM) 170 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 11/23/07

68 first EP 20 days Mon 4/2/07 Fri 4/27/07

69 EP+VT 20 days Mon 4/30/07 Fri 5/25/07 68

70 EP+VT 20 days Mon 5/28/07 Fri 6/22/07 69

71 EP+VT 20 days Mon 6/25/07 Fri 7/20/07 70

72 change endgroups 20 days Mon 7/23/07 Fri 8/17/07 71

73 first EP 20 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 10/26/07 72

74 EP+VT 20 days Mon 10/29/07 Fri 11/23/07 73
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75 New Ichiro #3 85 days? Mon 7/2/07 Fri 10/26/07

76 fabrication ready 1 day? Mon 7/2/07 Mon 7/2/07

77 first EP 20 days Tue 7/3/07 Mon 7/30/07 76

78 EP+VT 20 days Mon 9/3/07 Fri 9/28/07

79 EP+VT 20 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 10/26/07 78

80 New Ichiro #4 85 days? Mon 7/2/07 Fri 10/26/07

81 fabrication ready 1 day? Mon 7/2/07 Mon 7/2/07

82 first EP 20 days Tue 7/3/07 Mon 7/30/07 81

83 EP+VT 20 days Mon 9/3/07 Fri 9/28/07

84 EP+VT 20 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 10/26/07 83

85 New Ichiro #5 22 days Fri 8/3/07 Mon 9/3/07

86 Ship to Jlab 7 days Fri 8/3/07 Mon 8/13/07

87 Hold for Testing at Jlab 5 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 8/20/07 86

88 Testing at Jlab 10 days Tue 8/21/07 Mon 9/3/07 87

89

90 US Cavities 208 days Fri 3/30/07 Tue 1/15/08

91 Cavity ACC006 111 days Fri 3/30/07 Fri 8/31/07

92 Testing at Jlab 66 days Fri 3/30/07 Fri 6/29/07

93 Hold for Shipment to Fermilab 25 days Mon 7/2/07 Fri 8/3/07 92

94 Send to Fermilab 3 days Mon 8/6/07 Wed 8/8/07 93

95 Hold for Testing at Fermilab 2 days Thu 8/9/07 Fri 8/10/07 94

96 Testing at Fermilab 15 days Mon 8/13/07 Fri 8/31/07 95

97 Hold for US CM2 0 days Fri 8/31/07 Fri 8/31/07 96

98 Cavity ACC007 208 days Fri 3/30/07 Tue 1/15/08
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99 Testing at Jlab 66 days Fri 3/30/07 Fri 6/29/07

100 Hold for Delivery to KEK 2 days Tue 10/2/07 Wed 10/3/07 99

101 Delivery to KEK 10 days Wed 10/17/07 Tue 10/30/07 100

102 Additional Processing 0 days Tue 10/30/07 Tue 10/30/07 101

103 First Loop 15 days Wed 10/31/07 Tue 11/20/07 102

104 Second Loop 15 days Wed 11/21/07 Tue 12/11/07 103

105 Third Loop 15 days Wed 12/12/07 Tue 1/1/08 104

106 Return to US 10 days Wed 1/2/08 Tue 1/15/08 105

107 Cavity ACC008 36 days Fri 7/20/07 Fri 9/7/07

108 Testing at Cornell 1 day Fri 7/20/07 Fri 7/20/07

109 Delivery to Jlab 5 days Mon 7/23/07 Fri 7/27/07 108

110 First Loop 10 days Mon 7/30/07 Fri 8/10/07 109

111 Second Loop 10 days Mon 8/13/07 Fri 8/24/07 110

112 Third Loop 10 days Mon 8/27/07 Fri 9/7/07 111

113 Cavity ACC009 35 days Mon 7/16/07 Fri 8/31/07

114 Testing at Cornell 15 days Mon 7/16/07 Fri 8/3/07

115 Delivery to Jlab 5 days Mon 8/6/07 Fri 8/10/07 114

116 Testing at Jlab 15 days Mon 8/13/07 Fri 8/31/07 115

117

118 DESY Cavities 91 days? Fri 8/31/07 Fri 1/4/08

119 Cavity 1 31 days? Fri 8/31/07 Fri 10/12/07

120 Delivery to KEK 1 day? Fri 8/31/07 Fri 8/31/07

121 First Loop 10 days Mon 9/3/07 Fri 9/14/07 120

122 Second Loop 10 days Mon 9/17/07 Fri 9/28/07 121
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

123 Third Loop 10 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 10/12/07 122

124 Cavity 2 61 days? Fri 8/31/07 Fri 11/23/07

125 Delivery to KEK 1 day? Fri 8/31/07 Fri 8/31/07

126 First Loop 10 days Mon 10/15/07 Fri 10/26/07 123,125

127 Second Loop 10 days Mon 10/29/07 Fri 11/9/07 126

128 Third Loop 10 days Mon 11/12/07 Fri 11/23/07 127

129 Cavity 3 71 days? Fri 9/28/07 Fri 1/4/08

130 Delivery to KEK 1 day? Fri 9/28/07 Fri 9/28/07

131 First Loop 10 days Mon 11/26/07 Fri 12/7/07 130,128

132 Second Loop 10 days Mon 12/10/07 Fri 12/21/07 131

133 Third Loop 10 days Mon 12/24/07 Fri 1/4/08 132

134

135 CryoShutdown at KEK 35 days? Mon 7/16/07 Fri 8/31/07

136 New EP system ready 1 day? Tue 10/2/07 Tue 10/2/07

137

138 Production-like effort 778 days? Mon 6/19/06 Wed 6/10/09

139 DESY 4th production 152 days? Mon 10/2/06 Tue 5/1/07

140 Order 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

141 Delivery 1 day? Tue 10/3/06 Tue 10/3/06 140

142 Treatment 150 days Wed 10/4/06 Tue 5/1/07 141

143 DESY 6th production 361 days? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 2/18/08

144 Order 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

145 Delivery 90 days Mon 2/5/07 Fri 6/8/07 144

146 Treatment 200 days Tue 5/15/07 Mon 2/18/08 145FS-19 days,14
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147 DESY 7th production 381 days Mon 6/11/07 Mon 11/24/08

148 Order 80 days Mon 6/11/07 Fri 9/28/07 145

149 Delivery 100 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 2/15/08 148

150 Treatment 200 days Tue 2/19/08 Mon 11/24/08 149,146

151 KEK STF Phase II cavities 312 days? Tue 4/1/08 Wed 6/10/09

152 Order 1 day? Tue 4/1/08 Tue 4/1/08

153 Delivery 1 day? Wed 10/1/08 Wed 10/1/08 152

154 Treatment 180 days Thu 10/2/08 Wed 6/10/09 153

155 US 14 TESLA-short 385 days Mon 6/19/06 Fri 12/7/07

156 Order 138 days Mon 6/19/06 Wed 12/27/06

157 Delivery 247 days Thu 12/28/06 Fri 12/7/07 156

158 US 16 TESLA-short 169 days Tue 5/22/07 Fri 1/11/08

159 Order 49 days Tue 5/22/07 Fri 7/27/07

160 Delivery 120 days Mon 7/30/07 Fri 1/11/08 159

161 US 48 ILC tbc 180 days Thu 10/2/08 Wed 6/10/09

162 Order 60 days Thu 10/2/08 Wed 12/24/08

163 Delivery 120 days Thu 12/25/08 Wed 6/10/09 162

164

165 Module planning 719 days? Mon 10/2/06 Thu 7/2/09

166 DESY M6 test 86 days Mon 10/2/06 Mon 1/29/07

167 DESY M7 test 60 days? Tue 1/30/07 Mon 4/23/07 166

168 DESY M9 (Kit for Fermilab) 81 days Mon 7/23/07 Mon 11/12/07

169 Assemble Cold Mass at Fermilab 40 days Mon 7/23/07 Fri 9/14/07

170 Assemble Cryomodule at Fermilab 40 days Mon 9/17/07 Fri 11/9/07 169
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

171 Ship to NML Test Area as CM1 1 day Mon 11/12/07 Mon 11/12/07 170

172 US Type III+ (CM2 at NML) 450 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 6/20/08

173 US T4CM (CM3 at NML) 450 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 6/19/09

174 KEK STF Phase 0.5 (2 cavities) 102 days Tue 1/2/07 Wed 5/23/07

175 Installation 40 days Tue 1/2/07 Mon 2/26/07

176 RF Test 60 days Thu 3/1/07 Wed 5/23/07 175

177 KEK STF Phase 1 165 days Mon 7/2/07 Fri 2/15/08 176

178 Installation 65 days Mon 7/2/07 Fri 9/28/07

179 Operation 100 days Mon 10/1/07 Fri 2/15/08 178

180 KEK STF Phase 1.5 1 day? Mon 2/18/08 Mon 2/18/08 179

181 Operation ? 1 day? Mon 2/18/08 Mon 2/18/08

182 KEK STF Phase 2 2 days? Wed 7/1/09 Thu 7/2/09 181

183 Installation 1 day? Wed 7/1/09 Wed 7/1/09 154

184 Operation 1 day? Thu 7/2/09 Thu 7/2/09 183

185

186 Other developments 200 days? Mon 10/2/06 Fri 7/6/07

187 Diagnostics development 200 days? Mon 10/2/06 Fri 7/6/07

188 Vertical Teststand 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07

189 Time-decay software 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07

190 One pulse measurement 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07

191 Breakdown autopsy 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07

192 Temperature mapping 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07

193 Xray mapping 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07

194 Dark current measurement in VTA 100 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 2/16/07
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

195 Cavity preparation 200 days? Mon 10/2/06 Fri 7/6/07

196 Integrated facility monitoring for air, wate 200 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 7/6/07

197 Witness sample monitoring techniques 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

198 Acid QC 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

199 Implementation of offline techniques 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

200 Improvement of EP online monito 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

201 HF moitor 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

202 Capillary electrophoresis 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

203 Water 44 days? Mon 10/2/06 Thu 11/30/06

204 High pressure inlet 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

205 Cavity effluent 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

206 HPR qualification with force sens 44 days? Mon 10/2/06 Thu 11/30/06

207 KEK 14 days Mon 11/13/06 Thu 11/30/06

208 Jlab 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

209 DESY 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

210 Infrastucture development 110 days? Mon 1/1/07 Fri 6/1/07

211 STF 110 days? Mon 1/1/07 Fri 6/1/07

212 UPW 54 days? Mon 1/1/07 Thu 3/15/07

213 HPR 20 days Fri 3/16/07 Thu 4/12/07 212

214 EP 110 days? Mon 1/1/07 Fri 6/1/07

215

216 Other cavity process R&D 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

217 Optimum bakeout parameters 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

218 Alternative Configurations 785 days? Mon 10/2/06 Fri 10/2/09
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219 Low-loss 361 days? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 2/18/08

220 Results Ichiro without HOM 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

221 Results Ichiro with HOM 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

222 Results Ichiro with beam 1 day? Mon 2/18/08 Mon 2/18/08 179

223 Re-entrant 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

224 Large-grain 125 days? Mon 10/2/06 Fri 3/23/07

225 TESLA nine-cells (3) 70 days Mon 10/2/06 Fri 1/5/07

226 TESLA short nine-cells (2) 60 days? Mon 1/1/07 Fri 3/23/07

227 Single-crystal 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

228 Dry-ice? 1 day? Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

229

230 Old assumptions on when we could get results 655 days? Mon 4/2/07 Fri 10/2/09

231 Single-cell program:Rinse parameters 1 day? Tue 10/2/07 Tue 10/2/07 17

232 9 cavity down-select: distribute 3 cavities to ea 1 day? Mon 7/2/07 Mon 7/2/07

233 Multi:Demonstration of reproducibility between 1 day? Tue 10/2/07 Tue 10/2/07

234 Define Final Surface Preparation 1 day? Tue 10/2/07 Tue 10/2/07

235 Demonstration of reproducibility between regi 1 day? Thu 10/2/08 Thu 10/2/08

236

237 Demonstrate S0 Ultimate 1 day? Fri 10/2/09 Fri 10/2/09

238 Industry involved in surface preparation (proto 1 day? Tue 5/1/07 Tue 5/1/07

239

240 KEK: Decide shapes of next 10 cavities for Oc 1 day? Mon 4/2/07 Mon 4/2/07

241

242 Final shape decision for ultimate goal 1 day? Wed 4/2/08 Wed 4/2/08
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